Dust Extraction Buyers Guide
What Type of Extractor Should I Use?
Everyone involved in wood working is now well aware of the risks associated with breathing in wood
dust, making dust control an essential part of any workshop. Wood chips and shavings are more of a
nuisance than a health risk, but collecting them is required when using certain types of machinery.  If
nothing else, it makes tidying up after a day in the workshop a much simpler task.
There are 2 different types of extractor: Vacuum & High Volume.
Below are examples of 3 different models.

Mobile Installation
As the standard hose diameter is 100mm (4”) it works best if all the machines you connect to, are
converted to a 100mm diameter outlet.
A range of Reducers are available to convert
bench top machines and power tools to 100mm.
They can be fitted over the outside or on the
inside of the existing outlet. Carefully measure
any outlets you have which are not 100mm and
check the table for the best fit. If nothing seems
to do the job (or the outlet is not round) there is
the option of heat shrink sleeve which can be
used on any outlet from 38mm to 100mm
diameter.
Item From: OD ID To: OD ID
125/150RC 125mm 123mm 150mm 148mm
100/150RC 100mm 94mm 150mm 144mm
100/125RC 100mm 93mm 125mm 119mm
100/115RC 100mm 94mm 115mm 110mm
100/75RC 100mm 93mm 75mm 68mm
100/67RC 100mm 94mm 67mm 60mm
100/63RC 100mm 93mm 63mm 58mm
100/58RC 100mm 93mm 58mm 50mm
100/50RC 100mm 93mm 50mm 45mm
100/45RC 100mm 94mm 45mm 39mm
100/38RC 100mm 93mm 38mm 31mm
100/35RC 100mm 94mm 35mm 28mm
100/30RC 100mm 94mm 30mm 25mm
100/25RC 100mm 96mm 25mm 18mm
63/81RC 63mm 58mm 81mm 76mm
63/75RC 63mm 57mm 75mm 69mm
63/56RC 63mm 58mm 56mm 50mm
63/45RC 63mm 58mm 45mm 39mm
63/38RC 63mm 57mm 38mm 32mm
63/30RC 63mm 58mm 30mm 25mm
75/50RC 75mm 69mm 50mm 44mm
150/25RC Stepped Reducer 150mm, 125mm, 100mm, 75mm, 63mm, 50mm & 25mm
Once you have converted all your machines to 100mm outlets, you then need to make it fast and
simple to move your hose from one machine to another. We are always in a hurry and sometimes